## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MICRONET MEDICAL, INC.		09/30/2004	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED NEUROMODULATION SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	6901 Preston Road	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75024	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2687325	MICRONET MEDICAL
Registration Number:	2698321	AXXESS

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)939-6100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-939-5804

Email: nealk@hughesluce.com Michele P. Schwartz Correspondent Name: 1717 Main Street Address Line 1: Suite 2800 Address Line 2:

Dallas, TEXAS 75201 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3211.168

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristy Neal

**Total Attachments: 3** source=ANS#page1.tif source=ANS#page2.tif

> 900013627 **REEL: 002950 FRAME: 0825**

TRADEMARK

source=ANS#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002950 FRAME: 0826 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment"), effective as of September 30,

2004 (the "Effective Date"), by and between MICRONET MEDICAL, INC., a corporation

organized in Minnesota, ("Assignor"), and ADVANCED NEUROMODULATION SYSTEMS,

INC., a corporation organized in Texas ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the

trademarks and the corresponding applications and registrations therefor, listed in Schedule A

annexed hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter the "Trademarks"), together with the

business and goodwill associated with the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining all of the rights, title, and interest in and to

the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, the sum of \$10.00, and

other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its

successors and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks,

together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks and the trademark

registrations and applications therefor.

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over onto Assignee, its 2.

successors, and assigns, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the

Trademarks, the right to sue for and collect same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use

and enjoyment of its successors or assigns.

-1-

003211.00168:868177.01

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002950 FRAME: 0827

3. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Trademarks listed on Schedule A, and title thereto, as the property of Assignee, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers or representatives as of the Effective Date.

Assignee

MICK	ONET I	MEDICAL, INC	.,
Assign	or /	MEDICAL, INC	-
Вv <del></del>	بك	~~~	
Name:	Robe	4 Merrill	
Title:_	CFO		4
Date:	9120	للحميد	

ADVANCED	NEUROMODULATION	SYSTEMS.	INC.
WINAWACED	MEDICOMODOCATION	• 4 1 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1110,

Ву:	2	Ahr	
Name:	Kenn	elle Hawari	
	Genera		
Date:	9/30	2004	

# Schedule A

		Cambr
MICRONET MEDICAL	2,687,325	United States
AXXESS	2,698,321	United States

Praceonant	And Sales No.	Country
AXXESS	967,110	Australia
AXXESS	1,187,884	Canada
AXXESS	3,324,845	European Union

-3-

RECORDED: 10/04/2004

003211.00168:868177.01

**TRADEMARK**